BARNHAM VILLAGE HALL

(Registered Charity Number 304855)

TARIFF

1) Hire of Main Hall:

Includes use of Side Room / Bar area, Stage and limited use of kitchen for the preparation of hot drinks and/or cold snacks only. If the Oven and/or Dishwasher are required please see additional charges below.

Standard hire rate – per hour	£18.00
Hire rate for inhabitants of Barnham, Euston or Fakenham Magna – by agreement only	£10.00
Full day hire – standard rate	£175.00
Two day hire – standard rate	£300.00

For regular weekly or monthly hire, reduced rates of three hours for the price of two hours apply.

2) Hire of Side Room / Bar area only:

Includes limited use of kitchen for the preparation of hot drinks and/or cold snacks only. If the Oven and/or Dishwasher are required please see additional charges below.

Standard hire rate for all – per hour		£8.00
---------------------------------------	--	-------

3) Heating

The heating system is activated by, in total, three £1 coin operated meters for the various areas of the hall. Therefore, hirers should bring a sufficient amount of £1 coins if the heating system is required (this can currently be £5-£10 per hour depending on how many heaters are switched on).

4) 'Club Rate':

Where a regular booking is made for local club, charity or organisation, either weekly or monthly, then the Hall may be hired for 3 hours at the applicable rate for 2 hours.

Please contact Barnham Village Hall Committee if you wish to commence such a regular booking.

5) Commercial Rate:

For hires for purely commercial purposes, (i.e., not for raising funds for local projects, charities, etc.), by individuals, companies, etc., not associated with Barnham, Euston or Fakenham Magna. Includes limited use of kitchen for the preparation of hot drinks and/or cold snacks only. If the Oven and/or Dishwasher are required please see additional charges below.

Standard hire rate for all – per hour	£20.00
---------------------------------------	--------

6) Hire of Equipment:

Cooker	£5.00
Dishwasher	£5.00
Cutlery - per 25 covers	£5.00
Crockery - per 25 covers	£5.00

7) Security Deposits:

Standard Security Deposit – per hire	£50.00
Additional Deposit when the event involves the consumption of alcohol – per hire	£100.00

The deposit(s) will be refunded to the hirer within 28 days of the conclusion of the hire provided that the premises are left in a clean and tidy condition and that no breach of the licence conditions or damage or loss has been caused to the premises and/or contents nor complaints made to the Village Hall about noise or other disturbance during the period of the hiring as a result of the hiring.

In certain instances, the requirement for the above deposits may be waived at the discretion of the Hall Committee

